PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4330153

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATHIAS GERARD	10/28/2015
ERIC BIDEAUX	10/26/2015
RAMON DAFONSECA	09/30/2015
MATTHIEU DESBOIS-RENAUDIN	09/29/2015
BRUNO JEANNERET	10/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES
Street Address:	BALTIMENT LE PONANT D
Internal Address:	25 RUE LEBLANC
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75015
Name:	INSTITUT NATIONAL DES SCIENCES APPLIQUEES DE LYON
Street Address:	20 AVENUE ALBERT EINSTEIN
City:	VILLEURBANNE CEDEX
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	69621
Name:	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE
Street Address:	3 RUE MICHEL-ANGE
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75016
Name:	UNIVERSITE CLAUDE BERNARD LYON 1
Street Address:	43 BOULEVARD DU 11 NOVEMBRE 1918
City:	VILLEURBANNE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	69100
Name:	ECOLE CENTRALE DE LYON
Street Address:	36 AVENUE GUY DE COLLONGUE
	·

PATENT REEL: 041679 FRAME: 0372

504283472

City:	ECULLY CEDEX
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	69134
Name:	INSTITUT FRANCAIS DES SCIENCES ET TECHNOLOGIES DES TRANSPORTS RESEAUX
Street Address:	BOULEVARD ISAAC NEWTON
City:	CHAMPS SUR MARNE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	77420

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14414603

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)500-2499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-500-2500

Email: info@ORTpatent.com

Correspondent Name: OCCHIUTI & ROHLICEK LLP

Address Line 1: 321 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3C115-002US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA WALSH
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Walsh/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=3C115-002US1-Assignment#page1.tif

source=3C115-002US1-Assignment#page2.tif

source=3C115-002US1-Assignment#page3.tif

source=3C115-002US1-Assignment#page4.tif

source=3C115-002US1-Assignment#page5.tif

source=3C115-002US1-Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 041679 FRAME: 0373

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 3C115-002US1

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Mathias Gerard of 32 rue Lucien Andrieux, 38100 Grenoble, France, Eric Bideaux of 4 Grand Rue Saint-Nicolas, 01600 Trévoux, France, Ramon Da Fonseca of 20 avenue Albert Einstein, 69100 Villeurbanne, France, Matthieu Desbois-Renaudin of 97 impasse du Gerbier, 38250 Villard-de-Lans, France, Bruno Jeanneret of 27 Rue Leynaud, 69001 Lyon, France, hereby assign to Commissariat à l'énergie atomique et aux énergies alternatives, a corporation of France, having a place of business at Bâtiment Le Ponant D, 25 rue Leblanc, 75015 Paris, France, Institut National des Sciences Appliquées de Lyon, a corporation of France, having a place of business at 20 avenue Albert Einstein, 69621 Villeurbanne cedex, France, Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique, a corporation of France, having a place of business at 3 rue Michel-Ange, 75016 Paris, France, Université Claude Bernard Lyon 1, a corporation of France, having a place of business at 43 Boulevard du 11 Novembre 1918, 69100 Villeurbanne, France, École Centrale De Lyon, a corporation of France, having a place of business at 36 avenue Guy de Collongue, 69134 Éculiy Cedex, France, Institut Français des Sciences et Technologies des Transports Réseaux, a corporation of France, having a place of business at Boulevard Isaac Newton, 77420 Champs sur Marne, France, and their successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled MOTOR VEHICLE DRIVE UNIT INCLUDING A FUEL CELL AND AN ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEM, filed January 13, 2015, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 14/414, 603, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in their own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 041679 FRAME: 0374

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 3C115-002US1

Date: 28601215	Mathrias Gerard
WITNESS:	
Name: GAY Sophie	
Address: 17 rue des Martyrs	_
SBOSLI GRAVBLE Codor	
WITNESS:	
Name: SAMAILLE -a Lelle	
Address: 17 me de Hontiges	_
Address: 17 sus de Hontiges 38054 Grandole Gele	2ء
Date:	Eric Bideaux
WiTNESS:	
Name:	
Address:	-
WITNESS:	
Name:	
Address:	

Date:	waxaa aa
	Mathias Gerard
11.0	
WITNESS:	
Name:	-
Address:	_
WITNESS:	
Name:	_
Address:	
	_
Date: <u>26 - 10 - 20</u> 15	Eric Bideatix
WITNESS: Name: ABRY Fredoric	-
Name: ABRY Fridoric Address: 147 rue Léan Bla Egy100 Villeurb-e	Van John State of the State of
WITNESS:	
Name:	-
Address:	

Date: 30/09/1015	Ramon Da Fonseca
WITNESS: SERRE Guellau Name: Address: LEA murtyra 38054 Grenoble Cea FRANCE WITNESS: MARTIN Pascal Name: Address: CEA - 17 rue des Martycs 38000 Grenoble	ev /
Date:	Matthleu Desbois-Renaudin
WITNESS:	
Name:	
Address:	······································
	MARKET .
WITNESS:	
Name:	·····
Address:	

PATENT REEL: 041679 FRAME: 0377

Date:	
	Ramon Da Fonseca
WITNESS:	
Name:	
Address:	
	_
WITNESS:	
Name:	
Address:	_
	_
Date: <u>29/09/2015</u>	Matthieu Desbois-Renaudin
WITNESS:	
Name: GAU Sophie	
Address: 17 no dos nartyrs	
38054 GREVORLE Codo	9
WITNESS 1	
Name: SAMMILLE Lostallo	
Address: 17 rue des Marten	1 5
32054 GranoSlice	de-c 3

Date: 27/10/2015	Jewis
The second of th	Bruno Jeanneret
WITNESS: Name: Name: Address: IFSTIAR - 25 Avenu 69675 BRON -	ier us F. Hitterraud
WITNESS: VINOT Emmanuel Name:	-

Address: IFS TTAR -25 Avenue F. Mitterrand

626 15 BROW

450221.doc

PATENT REEL: 041679 FRAME: 0379

RECORDED: 03/22/2017